R-15-23 Page 1

\$300

1	Title		
2	Fees Schedule, Updated for Milestone Inspections in Ordinance 55-22 - For the purpose of		
3	setting Milestone Inspection fees as adopted in O-55-22, Title 17 § 08.080(D).		
4	Body		
5	-		
6	CITY COUNCIL OF THE		
7	City of Annapolis		
8			
9	Resolution 15-23		
10			
11	Introduced by: Alderman Savidge		
12	Co-sponsored by:		
13			
14	Referred to:		
15	Finance Committee		
16	Environmental Matters		
17			
18	A RESOLUTION concerning		
19			
20	Fees Schedule Update for Milestone Inspections Ordinance 55-22		
21			
22	FOR the purpos	e of setting Milestone Inspection fees as adopted in	O-55-22, Title 17 §
23	08.080(D).		
24			
25	WHEREAS, Since O-55-22, Sediment Control Inspections Process, Fees, and Milestone		
26	Inspections, upon adoption, will establish the authority Milestone Inspectionfees,		
27	the amount of these fees needs to be established by this resolution.		
28	•		
29	NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that the		
30	Fees Schedule shall be amended as follows:		
31			
			Amount of Fee
	Section	Type of Fee	FY 20_

32

17.08.080

33 AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that the

34 effective date of this resolution shall be its date of adoption.

Milestone Inspections